## Government Resolution No. 524 "On Approval of the List of Transit Goods Through the Territory of the Republic of Kazakhstan Subject to Mandatory Payment of the Customs Duties and Taxes" of 4 June 2003

In accordance with the Arlie 74 of the Customs Gle of the Republic of Kazakhstan, the Government of Republic of Kazakhstan RESOLVES:

- 1. Approve the attached List of Tsain Goods through the territory of the Republic of Kazakhstan subject to matrody payment of the customs duties and taxes.
  - 2. This resolution becomes efficient on the day of its signing.

Prime Minister of the Republic of Kazkhstan

I.Tasmagambetov

Approved by the Government Resolution No. 525 of 4 June 2003